

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6148/2009

UMESH GAUTAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.PRINCL.SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have appeared and Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama for them. Ms. Rashmi Singh, Advocate representing Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate refuses to accept copy of the pleadings supplied by the counsel for the petitioner across the bar. He is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the counsel who has filed Vakalatnama and to file proof of the same.

Await service of notice in r/o respondent No.6 to 8. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof service. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 5.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar