

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6148/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 10309/2007

UMESH GAUTAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.PRINCL.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted
to the petitioners for filing rejoinder affidavit to the
counter affidavit filed by respondents No. 1 to 5. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master