

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3313 of 2010

UMESH GAUTAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this appeal which is hereby dismissed.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,  
August 24, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3313/2010

UMESH GAUTAM &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sakha Ram Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anzwar Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mahendran, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)